7. UNIVERSITYOF THE PHILIPPINES MIN<ANAO

Bids and Awards Committee for Goods

BAC Resolution No. 24 s. of 2022

DECLARING THE SINGLE CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (SCRB) AND RECOMMENDING
AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR LOTS 2,3 AND 4 OF THE EQUIPMENT OUTLAY FOR THE ABRAHAM 2
NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT AFTER TWO FAILED BIDDINGS (PBM 2022-20)

WHEREAS, after two failed biddings the University of the Philippines Mindanao, through its Bids and
Awards Committee for Goods (BAC), conducted the negotiated procurement for the Equipment Outlay (IT
Equipment & DSLR Camera) for the ABRAHAM 2 and posted the notice on the PhilGEPS website, on the
UP Mindanao website, and in a conspicuous place within the campus for at least seven (7) calendar days:

WHEREAS, as a result of such postings one (1) bidder submitted its bid upon the deadline for submission on
September 27, 2022;

WHEREAS. after the preliminary checking of the eligibility and technical envelope requirements submitted
by Ultrium Corporation, the lone bidder’s submission was found to be in order;

WHEREAS, upon opening and checking of the financial envelope the financial proposal of Ultrium
Corporation was read and presented as shown in the table below:

. Approved Budget Bid Amount
Particulars for the Contract Ultrium Corporation
Lot 1 - DSLR Camera with Underwater Housing
and Accessories 175,000.00 No bid
Lot 2 — Flatbed Server 400,000.00 397,000.00
Lot3— High Power Computing Desktop with 350,000.00 349,950.00
Accessories
Lot 4 — Laptop Computer with Accessories 480,000.00 479,520.00
Total 1,405,000.00

WHEREAS, after the thorough evaluation and post qualification of the bid documents for Lots 2 and 3, the
Technical Working Group found the lone bidder’s final offer to be compliant to all the technical specifications;

WHEREAS, upon checking of the Technical Specifications and the Price Schedule for Lot 4 — Laptop
Computer with Accessories, it was found that the quantity of the laptop computers in the Price Schedule at
four (4) units did not match with the quantity in the Technical Specifications; however, upon verification with
the representative of Ultrium Corporation, the correct quantity was ascertained to be four (4) units;

WHEREAS, after the arithmetical correction was made the TWG proceeded with the post qualification of the
bid submitted by Ultrium Corporation and the bid was found to be compliant to the technical specifications;

NOW THEREFORE, we the members of the Bids and Awards Committee for Goods hereby RESOLVE the
following; )

1) To declare Ultrium Corporation as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB) and



